
AMENDMENT NO. 4 
TO CONTRACT FOR 

DIAGNOSTIC LAB SERVICES 

This Amendment No. 4 (this “Amendment”) to the Contract Number 4908 dated December 1, 2014, is 
made and entered into as of March 20, 2020 (“Effective Date”), by and between Quest Diagnostics LLC 
(“Contractor”), and the Iowa Department of Administrative Services (the “Agency”). 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree to add the following item to MA4908: 

1. 
BILL CODE TEST NAME PRICE 
0039444 SARS CORONAVIRUS WITH COV – 2 RNA $69.00 

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 4, Master Agreement 4908D shall remain unchanged and 
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 4 to be executed by their 
respective duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above. 

Quest Diagnostics LLC DAS Procurement & Fleet Services Enterprise 

By:_____________________________________ By: __________________________________ 

Name: __________________________________ Name: _______________________________ 

Title: ___________________________________ Title: ________________________________ 

Dated: __________________________________ Dated: _______________________________ 

Tammy. S Coffman

Regional Vice President Commercial

03/23/2020 3/23/2020

Purchasing Agent 

Nancy Wheelock


